2019
Telecom Wireless Oil & Gas
Network DC
Power Solutions:
Power Enclosures
 Power Systems
 DIN-Rail DC UPS
 Converters

 gel/lead-acid switch, and temperature compensation
• Form C alarm contacts
Features
Output Dimensions
(H x W x D)
Inches
Weight
Model Input Amps @
 Full Load 115/230V
VDC
V Out
VDC
V2
Amps
Cont.+ Watts Lbs. Kg.
PM-12-40 8.5/4.3 13.6 14.3 40 560
3.5 x 17 x 20.5
19” mounting
brackets
provided
12.2 5.5
PM-12-80 13/7 13.6 — 80 1,000 15.2 6.9
PM-24-20 8.5/4.3 27.2 27.9 20 560 12.2 5.5
PM-24-40 13/7 27.2 — 40 1,000 15.2 6.9
PM-48-10 8.5/4.3 54.4 55.1 10 560 12.2 5.5
PM-48-20 13/7 54.4 — 20 1,000 14.0 6.4
PM-48-50 */22 54.4 — 50 2,200 34 15
VDC (V out) Measured at output terminal with oring diode
* 230 VAC input only
VDC (V2) Measured at direct output terminal
+ For parallel configuration/load sharing derate output 10%

Model
UL
Certified
Output
Voltage
DC UPS
Power Watts
Batt. A/H
Capacity*
System w/ Batt.
Wt. (Lbs.)
Shipping
Wt. (Lbs.)
Enclosure
Size
PE-12V-120W-18AH-UL Yes 12V DC 18 18 49 89 A
PE-12V-120W-55AH-UL Yes 12V DC 55 55 75 115 A
PE-12V-120W-100AH-UL Yes 12V DC 60 100 111 151 A
PE-24V-240W-18AH-UL Yes 24V DC 36 18 63 103 A
PE-24V-240W-55AH-UL Yes 24V DC 110 55 114 154 A
PE-24V-240W-100AH-UL Yes 24V DC 120 100 186 226 A
PE-48V-480W-18AH-UL Yes 48V DC 72 18 90 130 A
PE-48V-480W-55AH-UL Yes 48V DC 200 55 190 230 A
PE-48V-480W-100AH No 48V DC 480 100 371 411 B
PE-110V-100W-100AH/24V No 110V AC 96 100 191 231 A
*See reverse for battery specifications                                                                               UL: Models ETL Listed to UL Standard 924
Enclosure A
12, 24, & 48V DC, 18 - 100AH
Enclosure B

• Numerous circuit and load protections: over- temp,
 overload, reverse polarity, high/low battery voltage, AC
 input breaker
• Load & temperature controlled cooling fan
• Form C alarm contacts for monitoring abnormal conditions
• All diagnostic Operation Controlled by a microprocessor
• User-friendly Status and Diagnostic LED displays
• Remote Power Management optional via remote control
 relay RS-232 port
• Inverter/UPS mode selector switch
• 19”, Rackmount, 1RU
Rackmount Inverter - 1RU Series
Model
DC Input AC Output
Voltage Amps Volts Surge Watts Cont. Watts Cont. VA
48-1U-2000RM 42 – 62 50 100 - 120V AC 2,000 1,700 2 KVA
• Pure sine wave AC output powers telecom equipment
 without performance degradation
• Continuous duty rated - full output wattage maintained
 even during extended power outages

• Numerous circuit and load protections: over- temp,
 overload, reverse polarity, high/low battery voltage, AC
 input breaker
• Load & temperature controlled cooling fan
• Form C alarm contacts for monitoring abnormal conditions
• All diagnostic Operation Controlled by a microprocessor
• User-friendly Status and Diagnostic LED displays
• Remote Power Management optional via remote control
 relay RS-232 port
• Inverter/UPS mode selector switch
Model
DC Input AC Output Dimensions
(H x W x D)
Weight
(Lbs.)Voltage Amps Volts Watts
48-3000RM 42 – 62 75 100 - 120V AC 3,000 3.46” x 17.52” x 16.7” 31.5
Rackmount Inverter - 2RU Series
• Pure sine wave AC output
 powers telecom equipment
 without performance

 load transfer switch, <4mS
• Form C alarm contacts and
 optional SNMP card for
 remote monitoring
• User-friendly Status and
 Diagnostic LCD/LED displays
• Remote Power Management optional via remote control
 relay RS-232 port
2RU, 24, 48 & 125V Input, 1000 & 2000 Watts Output
2RU, 48V Input, 3000 Watts Output
14
Model
DC Input AC Output Weight
(Lbs.)Voltage Amps Voltage KVA Cont. Watts Surge Watts
24-1000RM 20 - 30 50 115 VAC, 60 Hz.  1 KVA  800 1,000 15.4
48-1000RM 40 - 60 25 115 VAC, 60 Hz.  1 KVA  800 1,000 15.4
48-1000IRM† 40 - 60 25 230 VAC, 50 Hz.*  1 KVA 800 1,000 15.4
48-2000RM 40 - 60 50 115 VAC, 60 Hz.  2 KVA  1,600 2,000 17.6
48-2000IRM† 40 - 60 50 230 VAC, 50 Hz.*  2 KVA  1,600 2,000 17.6
125-1000RM† 100 - 150 10 115 VAC, 60 Hz.  1 KVA  800 1,000 15.4
125-2000RM† 100 - 150 20 115 VAC, 60 Hz.  2 KVA  1,600 2,000 17.6
* Adjustable for 60 Hz.; † Special Order - Contact Factory
Powering the Network

• Output voltage adjustment on front panel
• Low profile – occupies two RU (one RU space above and
 below recommended for cooling)
Features
Input Output Dimensions Weight
Model Voltage
(VDC)
Max.
Amps
Voltage
(VDC)
Output
Adjustment
Amperage
(Continuous) H W D  Lbs.  Kg.
48-12-30RM 40 - 60 12 13.6  12.6 - 14.5 30 3.5” 19” 8.9” 10 4.6
48-24-15RM 40 - 60 12 27.2  25.2 - 29.0 15 3.5” 19” 8.9” 10 4.6
24-12-30RM* 20 - 30 26 27.2 12.6 - 14.5 30 3.5” 19” 8.9” 10 4.6
24-48-8RM 20 - 30 26 54.4  50.4 - 58.0 8 3.5” 19” 8.9” 10 4.6
* Special order - contact factory for availability
Performance

BDP-1 1 50, 75, 100
BDP-2 2 50, 75, 100
• Form C alarm contacts - breaker off or tripped
• Bus bar terminations, 1/4-20 tapped holes and hole
 center to center spacing for 2 hole lugs
• 25,000 amp interrupt current rating (AIC)
• 2RU chassis, adapts for 19" and 23” racks
• Voltage Rating: 12, 24 or 48 VDC, positive or negative
 ground systems
• UL and CSA listed
• Special order, contact factory for availability
Model Battery
Breakers
Available
Amperage
BDP-125 1 125
BDP-150 1 150
BDP-175 1 175
BDP-200 1 200
BDP-225 1 225
BDP-250 1 250
BDP-275 1 275
BPD-300 1 300
BDP-350 1 350
BDP-400 1 400
BDP-1
BDP - High Power
21
Dimensions